## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	106/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA
		06/05/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HealthcareData Company, LLC		
Street Address:	600 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 160		
City:	Mechanicsburg		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17050		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78528404	HEALTHIER DAYS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1000

Email: eorleman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D6244-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford
Signature:	/allison z. gifford/
Date:	11/28/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0568

900092931

Total Attachments: 3 source=change of name#page1.tif source=change of name#page2.tif source=change of name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0569 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

HealthcareData Company, LLC

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2914305

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2704 Commerce Dr Ste B Harrisburg, PA 17110

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0570

Entity #: 2914305 Date Filed: 06/05/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BURDAU

ORPORATION BUREAU	And Artists Artificial And Artificia	er er der der der der der der der der de	illing initias, i initias, i initias, i initias il ilias il ilias il ilias il ilias il ilias il ilias il ilias Secundo il ilias il i Secundo il ilias ilias il ilias
270 STATES	Amendment Dor 15 PaC 8.)	or the second of	
	d Partnership (\$ 8512) II Liability Company (\$ 8		
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	<b>7</b>	ocument will be becarned to the une and address you enter to	
Corporation Service Company	The state of the s	<b>(Fit</b> 1957 - Mar 1968 - Marian Marian 1968 - Marian Marian	
A	96		
<b>370</b>			
In compliance with the requirements of the appli- tuidersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Lin			
1. The name of the limited partnership/limited tial Healthcare Data com, L.L.C.	ility company is	IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of	Limited Partnership/Orga	mization: 12/20/1999	
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		
3. Check and stappropriate complete, one of the	THE TOTAL PROPERTY.		
The amendment adopted by the limited partner. "I. The mame of the limited hability com			
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100			
The annual mentadopted by the limited partie and made a part hereof.	rship/limited liability co	npanyals set forth in full in Exhibi	
ASSESSED OF THE PROPERTY OF TH			
4. Check and Happropriate complete, one of the			
The amendment shall be effective upon filing  The amendment shall be effective on:	bis Certificate of Amer	dirent in the Department of State	
1916 1916 Date 1916 Date 1916 Page 1	Hour in Sant S	And the second s	
・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	The state of the s	Commonwealth of Pennsylvan IMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 3 P	age(s)
### ##################################			izanjena v Pranisla Složi Privani sila Grejeni Priva v nas Privani sila si sila Privani sila sila sila
ALVIS TO SERIO VI	1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	T0715724104	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
CE -71 W. CE 100 1007	TO SERVICE OF A CONTROL OF THE SERVICE OF THE SERVI	8/基4 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	TO THE WAR TO SEE THE SECOND S

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0571

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/28/2007 REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0572